Pb
RoHS Compliant
Lead Free
General Tolerance
X. ± 0.50 X.˚ ± 5˚
.X ± 0.20 .X˚ ± 2˚
.XX ± 0.10 .XX˚ ± 1˚
Units : mm
PCB Connector
High Power 25 Pin Press-Fit M6 Terminal
PFT255-M6P25A250
Rated Current: 250A Max. @20°C
Material: Brass (C3604)
Plating: Tin
Connector Type: Press-Fit
Operating Temperature: -55°C to +150°C
Storage Conditions: 0°C to +40°C, < 75% RH
Tightening Torque: 3.9Nm
Insertion Force: 40 N per Pin min.
Extraction Force: 30 N per Pin min.
PCB Thickness Min: 1.6mm
PCB Thickness Max: 3.2mm
Packaging: Bulk
Dimensions in mm
Drill Hole for PCB
Pitch: 2.54mm
Specifications
Rev. No. : NT02
1.1
1.1
M6
PFT255-M6P25A250
Part Number
1,475 ±0,05ø
1,60 -0,03(ø ) 0,10min.
Drill hole specification for chemical surfaces
min. 25µm copper max. 60µm
1,45 ±0,05ø
1,60 -0,03(ø )
max. 15µm Sn
0,10min.
Drill hole specification for HAL (Hot Air Solder Leveling)
min. 25µm copper max. 60µm